TOOLS NEWS
High Feed Radius Milling Cutter
AJX
Reduce costs with ultra high feed milling
over a wide range of applications!
Patent : Registration No. 3775321, 4449895, 4729894, 4774689
Design patent : Registration No. 1260214, 1263635
Application

:-6°
:+8°
:-3°
:+8°
:-5°─ -4°
AJX14
GAMP
GAMF
AJX12
GAMP
GAMF
 WT
(kg)
z x
R DCX DC LF DCON CBDP DAH BD KWW L8 DCCB
AJX12-050A03R a 3 50 38.3 50 22 20 11 47 10.4 6.3 17 0.4
TS43 AMS4 AJS40
12T15 ASS2 zTKY15T HSC100
30H
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-ppAJX12R05003B a 3 50 38.3 50 22.225 19 11 47 8.4 5 17 0.4
AJX14-063A03R a 3 63 51.1 50 22 20 11 60 10.4 6.3 17 0.7
TS54 AMS5
AJS50
14T25 ASS3 zTKY25T
HSC100
30H
JDMp
1405pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX14R06303B a 3 63 51.1 50 22.225 19 11 60 8.4 5 17 0.7
AJX14R08004D a 4 80 68.1 63 31.75 32 17 76 12.7 8 26 1.3 HSC160
40HAJX14R10005D a 5 100 88.1 63 31.75 32 17 96 12.7 8 26 2.4
AJX14R12505E a 5 125 113.2 63 38.1 40 ─ 100 15.9 10 56 3.3 MBA200
40H
AJX14R16006F a 6 160 148.2 63 50.8 43 ─ 100 19.1 11 72 5.0 MBA240
45H
AJX12-050A04R a 4 50 38.3 50 22 20 11 47 10.4 6.3 17 0.4
TS43 AMS4 AJS40
12T15 ASS2 zTKY15T HSC100
30H
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-ppAJX12R05004B a 4 50 38.3 50 22.225 19 11 47 8.4 5 17 0.4
AJX14-063A04R a 4 63 51.1 50 22 20 11 60 10.4 6.3 17 0.7
TS54 AMS5
AJS50
14T25 ASS3 zTKY25T
HSC100
30H
JDMp
1405pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX14R06304B a 4 63 51.1 50 22.225 19 11 60 8.4 5 17 0.7
AJX14R08005D a 5 80 68.1 63 31.75 32 17 76 12.7 8 26 1.3 HSC160
40HAJX14R10006D a 6 100 88.1 63 31.75 32 17 96 12.7 8 26 2.4
AJX14R12507E a 7 125 113.2 63 38.1 40 ─ 100 15.9 10 56 3.3 MBA200
40H
AJX14R16008F a 8 160 148.2 63 50.8 43 ─ 100 19.1 11 72 5.0 MBA240
45H
AJX09-050A05R a 5 50 40 50 22 20 11 47 10.4 6.3 17 0.5
TS351 AMS3 AJS30
10T10 ASS2 xTKY10D HSC100
30H
JDMp
09T3pp
ZDpR-ppAJX09R05005B a 5 50 40 50 22.225 19 11 47 8.4 5 17 0.5
AJX12-063A05R a 5 63 51.3 50 22 20 11 60 10.4 6.3 17 0.9
TS43 AMS4 AJS40
12T15 ASS2 zTKY15T
HSC100
30H JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX12R06305B a 5 63 51.3 50 22.225 19 11 60 8.4 5 17 0.9
AJX12R08006D a 6 80 68.3 63 31.75 32 17 76 12.7 8 26 1.7 HSC160
40HAJX12R10007D a 7 100 88.3 63 31.75 32 17 96 12.7 8 26 2.9
High Feed Radius Milling Cutter
ARBOR TYPE
Right hand tool holder only.
MULTI FUNCTIONAL

AJX12-050A03R a 3 50 38.3 50 22 20 11 47 10.4 6.3 17 0.4
TS43 AMS4 AJS40
12T15 ASS2 zTKY15T HSC100
30H
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX14-063A03R a 3 63 51.1 50 22 20 11 60 10.4 6.3 17 0.7
TS54 AMS5 AJS50
14T25 ASS3 zTKY25T
HSC100
30H
JDMp
1405pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX14-080A04R a 4 80 68.1 50 27 23 13 76 12.4 7.0 19 1.2 HSC120
35H
AJX14-100A05R a 5 100 88.1 63 32 26 17 96 14.4 8.0 26 2.4 HSC160
40H
AJX14-125B05R a 5 125 113.2 63 40 40 ─ 100 16.4 9.0 56 3.3 MBA200
40HAJX14-160B06R a 6 160 148.2 63 40 40 ─ 100 16.4 9.0 56 5.0
AJX12-050A04R a 4 50 38.3 50 22 20 11 47 10.4 6.3 17 0.4
TS43 AMS4 AJS40
12T15 ASS2 zTKY15T
HSC100
30H
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX12-080A06R a 6 80 68.3 50 27 23 13 76 12.4 7.0 19 1.2 HSC120
35H
AJX12-100A07R a 7 100 88.3 63 32 26 17 96 14.4 8.0 26 2.6 HSC160
40H
AJX14-063A04R a 4 63 51.1 50 22 20 11 60 10.4 6.3 17 0.7
TS54 AMS5 AJS50
14T25 ASS3 zTKY25T
HSC100
30H
JDMp
1405pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX14-080A05R a 5 80 68.1 50 27 23 13 76 12.4 7.0 19 1.2 HSC120
35H
AJX14-100A06R a 6 100 88.1 63 32 26 17 96 14.4 8.0 26 2.4 HSC160
40H
AJX14-125B07R a 7 125 113.2 63 40 40 ─ 100 16.4 9.0 56 3.3 MBA200
40HAJX14-160B08R a 8 160 148.2 63 40 40 ─ 100 16.4 9.0 56 5.0
AJX09-050A05R a 5 50 40 50 22 20 11 47 10.4 6.3 17 0.4
TS351 AMS3 AJS30
10T10 ASS2 xTKY10D HSC100
30H

D
C
D
C
X
LF
APMX*2
AZ
*2
D
C
O
N
z x
R DCX DCON DC LF LH B2
AJX06R162SA16SS a 2 16 16 8.9 70 20 3°30′ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F JOMp
06T2pp
ZZpR-ppAJX06R172SA16SS a 2 17 16 9.9 70 20 ─ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R162SA16S a 2 16 16 8.9 110 30 2°15′ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
JOMp
06T2pp
ZZpR-pp
AJX06R172SA16S a 2 17 16 9.9 110 20 ─ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R203SA20S a 3 20 20 12.9 130 50 1°18′ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R223SA20S a 3 22 20 14.9 130 30 ─ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX08R202SA20S a 2 20 20 11.4 130 50 1°20′ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
JOMp
0803pp
ZZpR-pp
AJX08R222SA20S a 2 22 20 13.4 130 30 ─ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
AJX08R253SA25S a 3 25 25 16.4 140 60 1°06′ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
AJX08R283SA25S a 3 28 25 19.4 140 40 ─ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
AJX09R252SA25S a 2 25 25 14.9 140 60 1°06′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
JDMp
09T3pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX09R282SA25S a 2 28 25 17.9 140 40 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R303SA32S a 3 30 32 20.0 150 70 1°48′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R323SA32S a 3 32 32 21.9 150 70 0°56′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R353SA32S a 3 35 32 24.9 150 50 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R404SA32S a 4 40 32 29.9 150 50 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R404SA42S a 4 40 42 29.9 150 70 1°48′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX12R302SA32S a 2 30 32 18.3 150 70 1°48′ TS407 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX12R322SA32S a 2 32 32 20.3 150 70 0°58′ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R352SA32S a 2 35 32 23.3 150 50 ─ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R403SA32S a 3 40 32 28.3 150 50 ─ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R403SA42S a 3 40 42 28.3 150 70 1°48′ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX14R503SA42S a 3 50 42 38.2 150 50 ─ TS54 AMS5 AJS5014T25 ASS3 xTKY25D JDMp1405pp
ZDpR-ppAJX14R634SA42S a 4 63 42 51.1 150 50 ─ TS54 AMS5 AJS5014T25 ASS3 xTKY25D
y
DCX =
DCON =

rt
S
ta
nd
ar
d
Maximum hole diameter
Fixing part depth
Cutting diameter
Functional length
Neck length
Dimensions and symbols (ISO 13399 compliance)
8
z x
R DCX DCON DC LF LH B2
AJX06R162SA16L a 2 16 16 8.9 150 70 0°56′ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
JOMp
06T2pp
ZZpR-pp
AJX06R172SA16L a 2 17 16 9.9 150 20 ─ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R203SA20L a 3 20 20 12.9 180 100 0°38′ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R223SA20L a 3 22 20 14.9 180 30 ─ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX08R202SA20L a 2 20 20 11.4 180 100 0°39′ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
JOMp
0803pp
ZZpR-pp
AJX08R222SA20L a 2 22 20 13.4 180 30 ─ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
AJX08R253SA25L a 3 25 25 16.4 200 120 0°32′ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
AJX08R283SA25L a 3 28 25 19.4 200 40 ─ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D
AJX09R252SA25L a 2 25 25 14.9 200 120 0°32′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
JDMp
09T3pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX09R282SA25L a 2 28 25 17.9 200 40 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R303SA32L a 3 30 32 20.0 200 120 1°02′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R323SA32L a 3 32 32 21.9 200 120 0°32′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R353SA32L a 3 35 32 24.9 200 50 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R404SA32L a 4 40 32 29.9 250 50 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R404SA42L a 4 40 42 29.9 250 70 1°48′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX12R302SA32L a 2 30 32 18.3 200 120 1°02′ TS407 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX12R322SA32L a 2 32 32 20.3 200 120 0°33′ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R352SA32L a 2 35 32 23.3 200 50 ─ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R403SA32L a 3 40 32 28.3 250 50 ─ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R403SA42L a 3 40 42 28.3 250 70 1°48′ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY25D
AJX14R503SA42L a 3 50 42 38.1 250 50 ─ TS54 AMS5 AJS5014T25 ASS3 xTKY25D JDMp1405pp
ZDpR-ppAJX14R634SA42L a 4 63 42 51.1 250 50 ─ TS54 AMS5 AJS5014T25 ASS3 xTKY25D
AJX06R162SA16EL a 2 16 16 8.9 200 100 0°38′ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F JOMp06T2pp
ZZpR-ppAJX06R172SA16EL a 2 17 16 9.9 200 20 ─ TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX08R202SA20EL a 2 20 20 11.4 250 130 0°30′ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY08D JOMp0803pp
ZZpR-ppAJX08R222SA20EL a 2 22 20 13.4 250 30 ─ TS33 ─ ─ ─ xTKY10D
AJX09R252SA25EL a 2 25 25 14.9 300 180 0°22′ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D JDMp09T3pp
ZDpR-ppAJX09R282SA25EL a 2 28 25 17.9 300 40 ─ TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX12R302SA32EL a 2 30 32 18.3 300 180 0°42′ TS407 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX12R322SA32EL a 2 32 32 20.3 300 180 0°22′ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R352SA32EL a 2 35 32 23.3 300 50 ─ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R402SA32EL a 2 40 32 28.3 350 50 ─ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R402SA42EL a 2 40 42 28.3 350 70 1°48′ TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
*1 Clamp Torque (N • m) : TS25=1.0, TS33=1.0, TS351=2.5, TS407=3.5, TS43=3.5, TS54=7.5, AJS3010T10=2.5, AJS4012T15=3.5,
 AJS5014T25=7.5
*2 Refer to page 15, for the max. depth of cut (APMX), and maximum drilling depth (AZ).
Ty

H H
L11
CRKS
A
A
D
 WT
(kg)
z x
R DCX DCON BD DC OAL LF L11 H CRKS
AJX06R162AM0830 a 2 16 8.5 13 8.9 48 30 6 10 M8 0.1 1 TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
JOMp
06T2pp
ZZpR-pp
AJX06R172AM0830 a 2 17 8.5 13 9.9 48 30 6 10 M8 0.1 1 TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R203AM1030 a 3 20 10.5 18 12.9 49 30 6 14 M10 0.1 3 TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX06R223AM1030 a 3 22 10.5 18 14.9 49 30 6 14 M10 0.1 3 TS25 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08F
AJX08R202AM1030 a 2 20 10.5 18 11.4 49 30 6 14 M10 0.1 2 TS33 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08D
JOMp
0803pp
ZZpR-pp
AJX08R222AM1030 a 2 22 10.5 18 13.4 49 30 6 14 M10 0.1 2 TS33 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08D
AJX08R253AM1235 a 3 25 12.5 21 16.4 57 35 6 19 M12 0.1 1 TS33 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08D
AJX08R283AM1235 a 3 28 12.5 21 19.4 57 35 6 19 M12 0.1 1 TS33 ─ ─ ─ zTKY08D
AJX09R252AM1235 a 2 25 12.5 21 14.9 57 35 6 19 M12 0.2 2 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
JDMp
09T3pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX09R282AM1235 a 2 28 12.5 21 17.9 57 35 6 19 M12 0.2 2 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R303AM1645 a 3 30 17 29 20.0 68 45 6 24 M16 0.2 1 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R323AM1645 a 3 32 17 29 21.9 68 45 6 24 M16 0.2 1 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R353AM1645 a 3 35 17 29 24.9 68 45 6 24 M16 0.2 1 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX09R404AM1645 a 4 40 17 29 29.9 68 45 6 24 M16 0.2 1 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 xTKY10D
AJX12R302AM1645 a 2 30 17 29 18.3 68 45 6 24 M16 0.3 2 TS407 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
JDMp
1204pp
ZDpR-pp
AJX12R322AM1645 a 2 32 17 29 20.3 68 45 6 24 M16 0.3 2 TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R352AM1645 a 2 35 17 29 23.3 68 45 6 24 M16 0.3 2 TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
AJX12R403AM1645 a 3 40 17 29 28.3 68 45 6 24 M16 0.3 2 TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 xTKY15D
y
DCX =
DCON =
BD =

B
CRKS
BT40
LB
LPR
B
D
D
C
B
ø6
3
CRKS
HSK63A
DCB DCON BD LF LB H CRKS
SC16M08S100S a   8.5 16 14.5 100 10 10 M8
SC16M08S200L a   8.5 16 14.5 200 10 10 M8
SC20M10S120S a 10.5 20 18.5 120 10 14 M10
SC20M10S220L a 10.5 20 18.5 220 10 14 M10
SC25M12S125S a 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
SC25M12S245L a 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140S a 17 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
SC32M16S280L a 17 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
SC16M08S100SW a   8.5 16 14.5 100 10 10 M8
SC16M08S200LW a   8.5 16 14.5 200 10 10 M8
SC20M10S120SW a 10.5 20 18.5 120 10 14 M10
SC20M10S220LW a 10.5 20 18.5 220 10 14 M10
SC25M12S125SW a 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
SC25M12S245LW a 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140SW a 17 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
SC32M16S280LW a 17 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
y
DCB BD LPR LB CRKS
SC16M08S10-BT30 a   8.5 14.5 32 10 M8
SC20M10S10-BT30 a 10.5 18.5 32 10 M10
SC25M12S10-BT30 a 12.5 23.5 32 10 M12
SC32M16S10-BT30 a 17.0 28.5 32 10 M16
DCB BD LPR LB CRKS
SC16M08S10-BT40 a   8.5 14.5 37 10 M8
SC20M10S10-BT40 a 10.5 18.5 37 10 M10
SC25M12S10-BT40 a 12.5 23.5 37 10 M12
SC32M16S10-BT40 a 17.0 28.5 37 10 M16
DCB BD LPR LB CRKS
SC16M08S22-HSK63A a   8.5 14.5 48 22 M8
SC20M10S24-HSK63A a 10.5 18.5 50 24 M10
SC25M12S27-HSK63A a 12.5 23.5 53 27 M12
SC32M16S28-HSK63A a 17.0 28.5 54 28 M16
y
y
y
STRAIGHT SHANK ARBOR

øDH
ødc
D
C
DCX
(mm)
DC
(mm)
APMX
(mm) AZ
(mm)RMPX
DH (mm)
X=1 X=1.2 X=1.5 X=2
AJX06R162 16 8 1 0.6 3° 19.1 ─ ─   ─ 23 29 0.3
AJX06R172 17 9 1 0.6 2° 30′ 22.9 ─ ─   ─ 25 31 0.3
AJX06R203 20 12 1 0.6 1° 30′ 38.2 ─ ─   ─ 31 37 0.3
AJX06R223 22 14 1 0.6 1° 57.3 ─ ─   ─ 35 41 0.3
AJX08R202 20 11 1.5 0.9 3° 30′ 16.3 19.6 24.5 ─ 27 36 0.5
AJX08R222 22 13 1.5 0.9 3° 19.1 22.9 28.6 ─ 31 40 0.5
AJX08R253 25 16 1.5 0.9 2° 28.6 34.4 43 ─ 37 46 0.5
AJX08R283 28 19 1.5 0.9 1° 42′ 33.7 40.4 50.5 ─ 43 52 0.5
AJX09R252 25 14 2 1.2 4° 14.3 17.2 21.5 28.6 33 46 1
AJX09R282 28 17 2 1.2 3° 19.1 22.9 28.6 38.1 39 52 1
AJX09R303 30 19 2 1.2 2° 42′ 21.2 25.4 31.8 42.4 43 56 1
AJX09R323 32 21 2 1.2 2° 30′ 22.9 27.5 34.4 45.8 47 60 1
AJX09R353 35 24 2 1.2 2° 28.6 34.4 43 57.3 53 66 1
AJX09R404 40 29 2 1.2 1° 30′ 38.2 45.8 57.3 76.4 63 76 1
AJX12R302 30 18 2 1.2 4° 30′ 12.7 15.2 19 25.4 39 56 1.5
AJX12R322 32 20 2 1.2 4° 14.3 17.2 21.4 28.6 41 60 1.5
AJX12R352 35 23 2 1.2 3° 30′ 16.3 19.6 24.5 32.7 47 66 1.5
AJX12R402 40 28 2 1.2 3° 19.1 22.9 28.6 38.2 57 76 1.5
AJX12R403 40 28 2 1.2 3° 19.1 22.9 28.6 38.2 57 76 1.5
AJX14R503 50 38 2 1.2 4° 12′ 13.6 16.3 20.4 27.2 72 96 2
AJX14R634 63 51 2 1.2 2° 48′ 20.4 24.5 30.7 40.9 98 122 2
AJX09-050 50 40 2 1.2 1° 06′ 52.1 62.5 78.1 104.2 83 96 1
AJX09R05005B 50 40 2 1.2 1° 06′ 52.1 62.5 78.1 104.2 83 96 1
AJX12-050 50 38 2 1.2 2° 28.6 34.4 43 57.3 77 96 1.5
AJXR050 50 38 2 1.2 2° 28.6 34.4 43 57.3 77 96 1.5
AJX12-063 63 51 2 1.2 1° 30′ 38.2 45.8 57.3 76.4 103 122 1.5
AJXR063 63 51 2 1.2 1° 30′ 38.2 45.8 57.3 76.4 103 122 1.5
AJXR080 80 68 2 1.2 1° 06′ 52.1 62.5 78.1 104.2 137 156 1.5
AJXR100 100 88 2 1.2 0° 48′ 71.6 85.9 107.4 143.2 177 196 1.5
AJX14-063 63 51 2 1.2 2° 48′ 20.4 24.5 30.7 40.9 98 122 2
AJXR063 63 51 2 1.2 2° 48′ 20.4 24.5 30.7 40.9 98 122 2
AJXR080 80 68 2 1.2 1° 48′ 31.8 38.2 47.7 63.6 132 156 2
AJXR100 100 88 2 1.2 1° 12′ 47.7 57.3 71.6 95.5 172 196 2
AJXR125 125 113 2 1.2 0° 48′ 71.6 85.9 107.4 143.2 222 246 2
AJXR160 160 148 2 1.2 0° 30′ 114.6 137.5 171.9 229.2 292 316 2
y y
DCX =
APMX =
DC =